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PROJECT DESCRIPTION: FOUR LEVELS OF RESIDENTIAL TYPE V A

ZONING SUMMARY

PROJECT SITE NFORMATION

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION TYPE

APN # ADDRESS ZONE LOT AREA (SF)| LOT AREA (ACRE)
204-03-003 210 W AHWANEE AVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 | 54 UniIT CONDO 1/-17,743

204-03-002 214 W AHWANEE AVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94085 | PROJECTINR-4/PD | +/- 13,833

TOTAL ZONING DISTRICT TS 31576 | +/-0.72

LAND TO BE DEDICATED /575

/ RIGHT OF WAY (ROW)

*NOT PART OF TOTAL LOT AREA*

FOUR LEVELS OF RESIDENTIAL TYPE V A

ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES
SETBACKS
NORTH - FRONT 20-0" 25-0' CITY OF SUNNYVALE CALIFORNIA -
EAST - SIDE 9-0" @ GRND. + 3-0" EA. LVL ABOVE 7'-0" @ GRND. | 10-0" @ 2ND LVL RESIDENTIAL ZONING STANDARDS
WEST - SIDE 9-0" @ GRND. + 3-0" EA. LVL ABOVE 13-0" @ 3RD & 4TH LVL
SOUTH - REAR 20'-0" 40-5" @ GRND, 2ND & 3RD LVL
51-5' @ 4TH LVL
CITY OF SUNNYVALE CALIFORNIA -
DENSITY MIN. 28 DU/AC MAX. 36 DU/AC 33 DU/AC RESIDENTIAL ZONING STANDARDS
FLOOR AREA RATIO /A 1.68
SUNNYVALE MUNICIPAL CODE -
NUMBER OF STORIES 4 4 19.32 - TABLE 19.32.020
BUILDING HEIGHT 55 48-6"' BLDG. HGT. | 60-6" TOP OF ELEVATOR ggSYlE?EFN%JANL'\'ZEV@HEGC?F;'IZ%FA‘E'SS'

LOT COVERAGE

40% + 5% PER GREEN BLDG. PROGRAM

44% - 13,895 S.F.

Attachment 8

PARKING SUMMARY

REQUIRED PROVIDED NOTES
GUEST & 2-3 BEDROOM 2 CAR /DU 48 STALLS 48 STALLS | 38 ASSIGNED / COVERED STATE STANDARDS W/ DENSITY
RESIDENTS 10 UNASSIGNED / UNCOVERED BONUS LAWS
TOTAL 48 STALLS 48 STALLS
UNIT SUMMARY
PLAN DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | NET AREA (SF) | TOTAL NET AREA (SF) | GROSS AREA (SF) | TOTAL GROSS AREA (SF) | PRIVATE DECK (SF) | GARAGE GROSS AREA (PRV'D)
A 2BED/2BATH | 4 1,112 -1200 |4,624 1,197 - 1,276 4,946 90 - 115 400 S.F.
A alt 2BED/2BATH | 2 918 1,836 1,000 2,000 95 400 S.F.
B 2BED /2 BATH | 4 1,100 - 1,206 |4,612 1,175 -1,288 4,926 80 - 90 400 S.F.
B alt 2BED/2BATH | 2 1,015 2,030 1,111 2,222 90 400 S.F.
C 3BED/2BATH | 8 1,305 -1,375 [10,720 1,390 - 1,454 11,376 90 - 115 400 S.F. - 435 S.F.
D 3BED/2BATH | 4 1,418 -1,481 |5,798 1,625 - 1,688 6,226 90 - 120 435 S.F. - 494 S F.
TOTAL 24 29,620 31,696 2,360 400 S.F. MIN. GROSS REQD*
BUILDING SUMMARY
PLAN DESCRIPTION GROSS AREA (SF)
1ST LEVEL GARAGE, LOBBY & TRASH 12,950
2ND LEVEL DWELLING UNITS & DECKS 14,093
3RD LEVEL DWELLING UNITS 13,351
4TH LEVEL DWELLING UNITS 12,592
TOTAL 52,986
TRASH SUMMARY
REQUIRED PROVIDED NOTES

MULTI-FAMILY UNITS

FOR EVERY 10 UNITS : 1 (3 CYD) GARBAGE

2 (96 GAL) RECYCLING

-MAXIMUM OF 3 SERVICE DAYS PER WEEK

2 (3 CYD) GARBAGE CONTAINER
2 (96 GAL.) RECYCLING CART
-SERVICED THREE TIMES A WEEK
2 (35 GAL.) FOR ORGANICS
-SERVICED TWICE A WEEK

CITY OF SUNNYVALE DESIGN GUIDELINES -
FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYC. FACILITIES
TABLE A

OPENSPACE / AMMENITY SUMMARY

REQUIRED PROPOSED NOTES
9,100 S.F. 9,100 S.F. TOTAL AREA | CITY OF SUNNYVALE CALIFORNIA -
LANDSCAPED AREA 875 SF./DU | (375 S.F. x24DU =9,000SF.) | 3795 F /DU) | 2,800 S.F. HARDSCAPE | LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
2,890 SF /9,100 SF = 31.75% HARDSCAPE| *Up TO 30% HARDSCAPE ALLOWED
USABLE OPEN SPACE *380 S.F. /DU CITY OF SUNNYVALE CALIFORNIA -
5 090 SF. @ GROUND LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS
COMMON OPEN SPACE | 300 S.F. /DU (300 S.F. x 24 = 7,200 S.F.) 7,980 S F. ’
5,890 S.F. @ ROOF *300 S.F. TO BE COMMON OPEN SPACE /
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 80 S.F. /DU (80 S.F. x 24 = 1,920 S.F.) 0SF.=08F./DU | 2EEEXHBIIBTOR | 80 S.F. TO BE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

TOTAL

(8380 S.F. x24 =9120 S.F)

7,980 S.F. = 332 SF /DU
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4.5 Environmental
Quality

4.505.2 Concrete slab foundations. Vapor retarder and capillary
break is installed at slab-on-grade foundations.

4.503.3 Moisture content of building materials. Moisture content of
building materials used in wall and floor framing is checked before
enclosure.

4.4 Material

Conservation

and Resource
Efficiency

4.406.1 Rodent proofing. Annular spaces around pipes, electric
cables, conduits or other openings in sole/bottom plates at exterior
walls shall be protected against the passage of rodents by closing such
openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry or a similar method
acceptable to the enforcing agency.

4.5 Environmental Quality

4.507.2 Heating and air-conditioning system design. Duct systems
are sized, designed, and equipment is selected using the following
methods:
1. Establish heat loss and heat gain values according to ANSIIACCA
2 Manual J-2011 or equivalent.
2. Size duct systems according to ANSI! ACCA 1 Manual D-2014 or
equivalent.
3. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSIJACCA 3
Manual 5-2014 or equivalent.

4.4 Material
Conservation and
Resource Efficiency

4.408.1 Construction waste management. Recycle and/or salvage
for reuse a minimum of 65 percent of the nonhazardous construction
and demolition waste in accordance with one of the following:

1. Comply with a more stringent local construction and demolition

waste management ordinance; or

2. A construction waste management plan, per Section 4.408.2; or

3. A waste management company, per Section 4.408.3; or

4.The waste stream reduction alternative, per Section 4.408.4.

Chapter 7 Installer and Special
Inspector Qualifications

702.1 Installer Training. HVAC system installers are trained and
certified in the proper installation of HVAC systems.

702.2 Special Inspection. Special inspectors employed by the
enfarcing agency must be qualified and able to demaonstrate
competence in the discipline they are inspecting.

703.1 Documentation. Verification of compliance with this code may
include construction documents, plans, specifications builder or
installer certification, inspection reports, or other methods
acceptable to the enforcing agency which show substantial
conformance.

4.4 Material

Conservation

and Resource
Efficiency

4.410.1 Operation and maintenance manual. An operation and
maintenance manual shall be provided to the building occupant or
owner.

4.4 Material
Conservation and
Resource Efficiency

4.410.2 Recycling by Occupants. Where 5 or more multifamily
dwelling units are constructed on a building site, provide readily
accessible area(s) that serves all buildings on the site and is identified
for the depositing, storage and collection of non-hazardous materials
for recycling, including (at a minimum) paper, corrugated cardboard,
glass, plastics, organic waste, and metals, or meet a lawfully enacted
local recycling ordinance, if more restrictive.

SUNNYVAI
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4.5 Environmental Quality

4.504.1 Covering of duct openings and protection of mechanical
equipment during construction. Duct openings and other related air
distribution component openings shall be covered during construction.

4.504.2 Finish material pollutant control.
4.504.2.1 Adhesives, sealants and caulks. Adhesives, sealants
and caulks shall be compliant with YOC and other toxic compound
limits.
4.504.2.2 Paints and coatings. Paints, stains and other coatings
shall be compliant with VOC limits.
4.504.2.3 Aerosol paints and coatings. Aerosol paints and
coatings shall be compliant with product weighted MIR limits for
ROC and other toxic compounds.
4.504.2.4 Verification. Documentation shall be provided to verify
that compliant YOC limit finish materials have been used.

4.504.3 Carpet systems. All carpet installed in the building interior
shall meet the testing and product requirements of one of the
following:

1. Carpet and Rug Institute’s Green Label Plus Program.

2. California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the
Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions
from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers,” Yersion 1.1,
February 2010 (also known as Specification 01350.)

3. NSFI ANSI 140 at the Gold level.

4. Scientific Certifications Systems Indoor Advantage™ Gold.
4.504.3.1 Carpet cushion. All carpet cushion installed in the
building interior shall meet the requirements of the Carpet and
Rug Institute’s Green Label program.
4.504.3.2 Carpet adhesive. All carpet adhesive shall meet the
requirements of Table 4.504.1.

4.504.4 Resilient flooring systems. Where resilient flooring is
installed, at least 80 percent of floor area receiving resilient flooring
shall comply with one or more of the following:

1. Products compliant with the California Department of Public
Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of
Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using
Environmental Chambers,” Version 1.1, February 2010 (also known
as Specification 01350), certified as a CHPS Low-Emitting Material
in the Collaborative for High Performance Schools (CHPS) High
Performance Products Database.

2. Products certified under UL GREENGUARD Gold (formerly the
Greenguard Children & Schools program).

3. Certification under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI)
FloorScore program.

4, Meet the California Department of Public Health, "Standard
Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic
Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental
Chambers,” Yersion 1.1, February 201 0 (also known as
Specification 01350).

4.504.5 Composite wood products. Hardwood plywood,
particleboard and medium density fiberboard composite wood
products used on the interior or exterior of the building shall meet
the requirements for formaldehyde as specified in ARB's Air Toxics
Control Measure for Composite Wood (17 CCR 93J20 et seq.), by or
before the dates specified in those sections, as shown in Table
4.504.5.

4.3 Water Efficiency and Conservation

4.303.1 Water conserving plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing
fixtures (water closets and urinals) and fittings (faucets and
showerheads) installed in residential buildings shall comply with the
prescriptive requirements of Sections 4303.1.1 through 4303.1.4.4.

4.303.1.1 Water closets. The effective flush volume of all water
closets shall not exceed 1.28 gallons per flush. Tank-type water
closets shall be certified to the performance criteria of the U.S. EPA
WaterSense Specification for Tank-type Toilets.
Note: The effective flush volume of dual flush toilets is defined as
the composite, average t1ush volume of two reduced flushes and
one full flush.

4.303.1.3 Showerhead:s.

4.303.1.3.1 Single showerhead. Showerheads shall have a
maximum flow rate of not more than 2.0 gallons per minute at 30
psi. Showerheads shall be certified to the performance criteria of
the U.S. EPA WaterSense Specification for Showerheads.
4.303.1.3.2 Multiple showerheads serving one shower. When a
shower is served by more than one showerhead, the combined
flow rate of all showerheads and/or other shower outlets
controlled by a single valve shall not exceed 2.0 gallons per
minute at 80 psi, or the shower shall be designed to allow only
one shower outlet to be in operation at a time.

Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a Showerhead.

4.303.1.4 Faucets.
4.303.1.4.1 Residential lavatory faucets. The maximum flow
rate of residential lavatory faucets shall not exceed 1.2 gallons
per minute at 60 psi. The minimum flow rate of residential
lavatory faucets shall not be less than 0.8 gallons per minute at 20
psi.
4.303.1.4.3 Metering faucets. Metering faucets when installed in
residential buildings shall not deliver more than 0.25 gallons per
cycle.
4.303.1.4.4 Kitchen faucets. The maximum flow rate of kitchen
faucets shall not exceed 1.8 gallons per minute at 60 psi. Kitchen
faucets may temporarily increase the flow above the maximum
rate, but not to exceed 2.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi, and must
default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gallons per minute at 60
psi.
Note: Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or
other means may be used to achieve reduction.

4.3 Water
Efficiency and
Conservation

4.303.2 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing
fixtures and fittings required in Section 4.303.1 shall be installed in
accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the
applicable referenced standards.

4.106.4 EV Charging. Provide capability for electric vehicle

E charging in one- and two-family dwellings and in townhouses with
-4 & attached private garages; and 12.5% of total parking spaces, as
3 8 specified, for multi-family dwellings.
&
¥
2 4.201.1 Scope Building meets or exceeds the requirements of the
g g | California Building Energy Efficiency Standards
g
- bl

CALGREEN GENERAL NOTES

BIG CHECKLIST

WITHEE MALCOLM sp
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CAL GREEN GENERAL NOTES:

4.303.1 Water conserving plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing
fixtures (water closets and urinals) and fittings (faucets and

showerheads) installed in residential buildings shall comply with the
prescriptive requirements of Sections 4303.1.1 through 4303.1.4.4.

4.505.2 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing
fixtures and fittings required in Section 4.303.1 shall be installed in
accordance with the California Plumbing Code, and shall meet the
applicable referenced standards.

4.504.5 Carpet systems. All carpet installed in the building interior
shall meet the testing and product requirements of one of the
following:

1.Carpet and Rug Institute’s Green Label Plus Program.

Attachment 8
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2.California Department of Public Health, "Standard Method for the

Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions

from Indoor Sources Using Environmental Chambers,” Version 1.1,

February 2010 (also known as Specification 01350.)
3.NSFI ANSI 140 at the Gold level.
4.Scientific Certifications Systems Indoor Advantage ™ Gold.

4.504.5.1 Carpet cushion. All carpet cushion installed in the
building interior shall meet the requirements of the Carpet and
Rug Institute’s Green Label program.

4.504.5.2 Carpet adhesive. All carpet adhesive shall meet the
requirements of Table 4.504.1.

4.504.4 Resilient flooring systems. Where resilient flooring is
installed, at least 80 percent of floor area receiving resilient flooring
shall comply with one or more of the following:
1.Products compliant with the California Department of Public
Health, "Standard Method for the Testing and Evaluation of
Volatile Organic Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using

Environmental Chambers,” Version 1.1, February 2010 (also known
as Specification 01350), certified as a CHPS Low—Emitting Material

in the Collaborative for High Performance Schools (CHPS) High
Performance Products Database.

2.Products certified under UL GREENGUARD Gold (formerly the
Greenquard Children & Schools program).

3.Certification under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI)
FloorScore program.

4 Meet the California Department of Public Health, “Standard
Method for the Testing and Evaluation of Volatile Organic
Chemical Emissions from Indoor Sources Using Environmental
Chambers,” Version 1.1, February 201 0 (also known as
Specification 01350).

4.504.5 Composite wood products. Hardwood plywood,

particleboard and medium density fiberboard composite wood
products used on the interior or exterior of the building shall meet
the requirements for formaldehyde as specified in ARB’s Air Toxics
Control Measure for Composite Wood (17 CCR 93J20 et seq.), by or

befor

e the dates specified in those sections, as shown in Table 4.504.5.

NOTE: TYPICAL UNIT CEILING HEIGHTS @ 9'-0"

UNIT PLANS
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
SOFTWARE: SKETCHUP PRO

STEPS FOR SHADOW STUDIES:
1. INPUT PROJECT ADDRESS USING
SKETCHUP GEOLOCATION* TOOL
2. PLACE MODEL AND ORIENT BASED
ON MAP PROVIDED BY GEOLOCATION
3. INPUT DESIRED DATES AND TIMES

-——"*“r--t-ﬂ—-———-—-__-.-_

-.}_,, ek e R WAy T *‘(M‘-

L] ‘
” ‘ B R - r
‘ _...- ’ - f ‘.

— ] - -'.1 J-t*"" . 4

*GEOLOCATION PROVIDES EXACT ORIENTATION BASED ON ADDRESS
PROVIDED. SUN ANGLE AND ORIENTATION ARE THEREFORE THE
CLOSEST APPROXIMATION TO THE REAL WORLD BASED ON DATE AND
TIME REQUESTED.

AFFECTED
REGION

INDICATES

AFFECTED
REGION

DEC. 21 - 9 am DEC. 21 - 3 pm

TOTAL ROOF: 17,000 S.F. TOTAL ROOF: 31,175 S.F.

SHADED ROOF AREA: 1,650 S.F. SHADED ROOF AREA: 1,950 S.F.

COVERAGE PERCENTAGE: 10% COVERAGE PERCENTAGE: 6%
SHADOW STUDY

®
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COMMON OPEN SPACE (SEE SD-16 FOR EXHIBIT)
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TOTAL USABLE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 7,980 SF = 332 SF/DU
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L EGEND PROJECT DATA

— — — - - W e . 1. OWNER: TAPTI, LLC
—./—6’ BIKE-LANE PROPOSED EXISTING
S WEST AHWANEE |AVENUE R OECT BOUNDARY 2. DEVELOPER 7461 PERALTA BOULEVARD
S74°37°00"E 105.86° o o 11" TRAVEL LANE S74'37°00°E  507.63’ E%EM—XE% ?(f\SI-?gF\?SSPOLAKALA
- B NEW CURBTSNSETGAE:E%E NEW 26 A%'ﬁg%ﬁém %El = = 3 = EASEMENT LINE - (408) 420-2268
PER CITY S Mo T _ e ' ’ 0 © STREET CENTERLINE —— ——
Z R=3960.00" PER CITY STD o] x9Th | _—11" TRAVEL LANE @ ®
- £=007'42" 5C-6 b = w Z L FLUSHED CURB 3. CIVIL ENGINEER: BKF ENGINEERS
) ” (]) < ~r j — ~
0 (8=0108'23.5"R5) , — U 1 6’ BIKE LANE 1730 N. FIRST STREET, SUITE 600
w L=8.87 R=4" — R=4 \n © v CURB AND GUTTER SAN JOSE, CA 95110
(9.67 R5) \A 7 - X CONTACT: PATRICK CHAN
\/ S743700°E 106.14° (R1)_ /. ? j<§¥ Rea’ ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER _ — (408) 467—9100
5.00 41,147 (40.33' R1) = Tl eso00 RO - ) o F———————= . PARCEL A AS SHOWN ON A PARCEL MAP FILED FEBRUARY 15
[ —— R s e PSSR ; VISION TRIANGLE AREA L N 4. PROPERTY: 1985 IN BOOK 539 OF MAPS, PAGE 26, SANTA CLARA COUNTY
- R=3955.00" A=238"19" L=182.14’ —————— ! s e e e RECORDS.
R=3955.00’ A=2'38'22.5" L=182.2\' R7) ~ ! 5 STREET r —
( (E) S/W EASEMENT (DOC l : /:\\\: | | pEDICATION SLURRY SEAL COAT WL L L & 5. ASSESSORS PARCEL NO.  204-03—003, 204—03—002
: ]& EASEMENT
21900;@%)'\13'8NEE | | ﬂ | I« ) PERVIOUS CONCRETE 6. GENERAL PLAN DOWNTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN
L L 1
7. EXISTING ZONING: DOWNTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN
= EVAE
— A m" £V ] N_VERTICAL 8. PROPOSED ZONING: DOWNTOWN SPECIFIC PLAN
VERTICAL & ik CURE
| CURB °°| /| 9 | PUE, PSSE, PSDE, PWE 9. EXISTING USE: HIGH—DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
| v | 10. PROPOSED USE: HIGH—DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
: ; FLUSHED CURB
| i % 11. GROSS AREA: 0.74+ ACRES
T / 12. NET AREA: 0.72+ ACRES
| / = - ABBREVIATIONS 15, NokBER OF UNTs: 24
o0 : |
| . Crap | 14. NUMBER OF LOTS: 1 LOT (PROPOSED)
: j , 2 by C&G = CURB & GUTTER
— 715" = Vi 26 Pl CSV = CITY OF SUNNYVALE
' EVAE /PUE (E) = EXISTING 15. UTILITIES:
y PSSE /PSDE /PWE ESMT = EASEMENT A, WATER:
/| EVAE = EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT PUBLIC STREETS: CITY OF SUNNYVALE
' PG&E = PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY PRIVATE STREETS: HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION
i DET = DETAIL B. SANITARY SEWER:
LOT 1 DWY = DRIVEWAY PUBLIC STREETS: CITY OF SUNNYVALE
| 31 |576 + SF L 126 W. AHWANEE AVENUE LS = LANDSCAPE STRIP PRIVATE STREETS: HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION
1 ! MINIUM UNITS | AL L S Z B ¥ PUBLIC STREE CITY OF SUNNYVALE
INI PGE = PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC EASEMENT PUBLIC STREETS:
875 WOODSIDE LLC (24 RESIDENTIA CONDO U ) 172 M 13 PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT PRIVATE STREETS: HOMEOWNER’S ASSOCIATION
7 b | PSDE = PRIVATE STORM DRAIN EASEMENT D. GAS/ELECTRIC: PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
| PSSE = PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT £ TELEPHONE: AT&T
VERTICAL : PWE = PRIVATE WATER EASEMENT F CABLE TV: COMCAST
~1z CURB | ROW = RIGHT OF WAY
cle ; | STD — STANDARD 16. BENCHMARK CITY OF SUNNYVALE BENCHMARK NO. 58; BRASS DISK IN TOP OF
. TR S— 1= < | STDE = STREET DEDICATION EASEMENT CURB NEXT TO CATCH BASIN ON WEST SIDE OF MORSE AVENUE
o I A= 1 SW = SIDEWALK AT INTERSECTION OF MORSE AVENUE AND GLENDALE AVENUE.
N ) % C o °r TYP = TYPICAL ELEVATION=30.946 FEET (NAVD 88)
o < © N
=lo el 44 of 17. BASIS OF BEARINGS: THE BEARING NORTH 14°52°00” EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF
S N1l oo Rl @ BORREGAS AVENUE AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN RECORD OF
als =1 - =| e SURVEY FILED FOR RECORD IN BOOK 172 OF MAPS AT PAGE 13,
+18 S o) & SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDS, WAS USED AS THE BASIS OF
2z |§3, ! 2 | BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON.
5 1 10
S 1S |5+ 5 f 18. FLOOD ZONE: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONE X AS SHOWN IN FLOOD
o i FLUSHED CURB [ INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 06085C0045H,
N B ; - DATED MAY 18, 2009.
|
| 19. NET LOT SIZE: LOT 1 = 31,576 SF (0.72 AC)
I | |
V7t 26’ \ |
g /1| PUE /PSSE |
| e /U GENERAL NOTES
|
G o Y /ot @) 1. VESTING TENTATIVE MAP: THIS VESTING TENTATIVE MAP IS BEING FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
3 I ! —1 6/~ ARTICLE 2, SECTION 86452 AND CHAPTER 4.5 OF THE SUBDIVISION ACT MAP.
VERTICAL/ I | \—VERTICAL | 2. AREA: THE BOUNDARIES OF THIS SUBDIVISION CONTAIN 0.72 ACRES AND ARE PROPOSED FOR
CURB i CURB A ONE—LOT SUBDIVISION TO BE FURTHER DIVIDED INTO 24 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM UNITS
; VIA A SEPARATE INSTRUMENT.
i
E;/Gl#g : 3. UTILITIES: AN UTILITY EASEMENT IN THE FAVOR OF PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC WILL BE CREATED
i TO FACILITATE MAINTENANCE OF GAS METERS AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES. SANITARY AND
LOT LINE TO Y WATER SERVICE LATERALS BETWEEN THE BUILDINGS AND THE CLEANOUTS AND/OR WATER
BE REMOVED | | FLUSHED CURB | METERS WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM WILL ALSO
VERTICAL CURB | _~VERTICAL CURB| | § BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED OR AS DESIGNATED.
. | -
0 ! i0
Ao U /iw Noel
&Iz %7 PU gPSSE
< PSPi /PWE %
> | o))
3 @ |V 5|
—-— 18’ Vo 18— I
J ® |
(N75'06'54"W 134.93 R7) 50.00" (R1) I 65.00" (R1) _ e

—_— e,_— e,_———— e e —e. — ——_—_—— ——,,— — —

' \" o, :] n ) 1]
$75°07°'16”E 115.00° (S75°08’E 115.00" R1) S75°07'16"E 472.61" (472.67" R2)

NEW NEIGHBOR FENCE ON WALL
(SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS) TRACT NO. 1079

VESTING TENTATIVE MAP
CRAPHIC SCALE FOR CONDOMINIUM PURPOSES C1.0

20 0 10 20 4|O
I e ™ o e e R [N B kl,' (o]0 ERETREE:
1 | SUITE 600
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
-‘ YEARS 408—467-9100
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS 408—467-9199 (FAX)

SUNNYVALE 24-UNIT CONDO PROJ

‘ | 1 inch = 20 ft.
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ABBREVIATIONS

=
- ————_—————— e —— == ____é_—_____—_____________________ BLDC = BUILDING CORNER
— £ LERdfiEmy— OHW= OHW OHW-—- QW OHW OHW— OHW OHW— OHW— OHW ! CONC = CONCRETE
o o - S TVH S 3 < < = < DWY - DRIVEWAY
= = 7 - = S = = = X o EB = ELECTRICAL BOX
. S me o [ees o . - . . "WEST AHWANEE AVENUE s - ELEcTRCs
B 155 ? 8 ﬁ ' B “ __ SIABTO0E | 105.869) 3201 B . S74'37°'00"E  507.63" - B _ B ~ FNC _ FENCE
SOWF 0T 3T.50 RV=3160 31.61 RIMZ31.66 31.86 " 32.11 3218 A 32.29 GRD _ GROUND
RIM=31.11 AC HCR = HANDICAP RAMP
INV=25.71 (E) 30° P R=3960.00' W W i LG = LIP OF GUTTER
INV=26.06 (S) 12" P 9l QS BlRa3s A=007'42" 25855 03 s= 8”WV$C.|~) 29 Y™ 2 8R& R QoW Rye ——————gpe——W a&Ha] ' SDCB = STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN
INV=25.81 (W) 156" P— V—ZFss Sies W __op :&%’m@ﬁéﬁgna’zn"gs) o o M I = =E IS Vs =W 55 o 5B 5 == BB = _

——D Sh— BB SH—=13 PRI o (%&&T%Eaﬁi SEi r3/4”\% Sg& W Sh— = BELS SH Sk ool SDHJE Sh— 1 -Sb— Soor Sk Sh— SB———SSMH—#480-—23—— SDMH = STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
SBMIBgAsG-325 S5 G\H“J S S3 = ST BT RS 3 3 S Se— 5SS S SS - Ss——+——s5 S= SS SS SS sS m@%a RS gg;co = gfl\[l\ll/?kRY SEWER CLEAN OUT
Rczies 10 7 o——ss 5 - S & Sy __STpg o> S74'37'00"ER0BIAWRY) SS3777 °° S535180 N 5 > 5 os 53 N74'A3A7'00"W(§02-W:W§§ W10 P SSMH - SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
INV=24.88 (W) 10" P \ 5.00° 114" (4038 R1) [T T Teso0 R1) o o TR \ ____________ ST = STREET

_ _ — — i i Crour 172 on = I1.80 SDMH_#490-111 TC = TOP OF CURB

- R=3955.00' A=2'38"19" L=182.1% SDMH_#490~ RIM=31.63 v = VAULT
(R=3955.00 4=2'38'22.5" L=182.21'1§\ St 4490240 mj;lg (N-5) PIPE, WITH TACK 5 S/W EASEMENT | 3 Lo ‘TNOV:T%;WSF%S& - WM = WATER METER
RIM=30.91 T0P TOP_OF| THRU P DOX; 21900140 5159 ¢ S NV=25.38 (E) 30" P WV = WATER VALVE
INV=22.861(E) UNP INV=25.68 ((E) 305 1P ot |

, INV=25.23 (W) 30" P
NV=22.80 (W) UNP~ INV=25.78 |(W) Boitp

® \1" W‘EE

il | LEGEND

0. RPL 10" TREE PROPERTY LINE
[T T IITI7ITI77T, 24" BAS — — — —— —  ADJACENT LOT LINE
RREE
W WATER MAIN

g0C
01> | | £ ELECTRICAL LINE
l 31.66
I g | SS SANITARY SEWER LINE
D STORM DRAIN LINE
I T UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
24”TREE FENCE
0C
3655 ol i
220 W. AHWANEE AVENUE ' ' | e s oo CURB, GUTTER, AND
é\7P5N ﬁggﬁgéﬁﬁ | | AHWANHEE BUNGALOWS LLC SIDEWALK WITH DRIVEWAY
172 M 13
CATCH BASIN
(ol STORM DRAIN INLET
5708}t 3085 y 805
E :_/ ) V /////////é/// ELECTR'C PULLBOX
"c)IEI /////////Iéé / lg W gl o PB ELECTR'C PULLBOX
o \ ~ ~ 152
A A B IS i ok Clow GAS METER
e 2 8 s gl g X% FH FIRE HYDRANT
5 . 2 2 o [k BOX ELECTRICAL BOX
g § x@,“ﬁ = z g [u BOX UTILITY BOX (GENERAL)
ol = o IS ) KagE [T BOX TELEPHONE BOX
< |=o o o | oL © f
'8 Ii o P v O MANHOLE (UNSPECIFIED)
2 wn
0 53*-66 " o O TELEPHONE MANHOLE
7 e e ® STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
T o 210 W, AHWANEE RES ® SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
oocT:.“;gs 'i's'ca \ szA%-oLEc-oos SSCO O SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
I | o?&zsg%?o O SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
l I 10"TRE N SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
(L ] o ELECTROLIER
15"TR 'Z:I'
15"TR 0 STREETLIGHT
A o SLB STREET LIGHT PULL BOX
I | | JP JOINT UTILITY POLE
l | 77777777 7777777777777 I OTP TELEPHONE POLE
e
106 90 e b [> SURVEY CONTROL PT
® STREET MONUMENT (SURVEY)
P SIGN (SINGLE POLE)
' l SWM WATER METER
: | I ® WV WATER VALVE
x TREES TO BE REMOVED
L 3178 O TREES TO REMAIN
| | |
| | |
52,00 {5 , :
(N75'06'54"W 134.93’ R7) S o 52_2/)* 6" TREE S O_(R1) 32.72 g’ﬁ\ — 65.00 (R1) —_—— 4_\{32'83 -———_— = == TP - - - - -
e 32.22 \Q\é/% _ S75°07'16°E 115.00° (S7SW = S75°07"16"E 472.61° (472.67 R2)
NS
& 87

EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
TREE REMOVAL PLAN C2.0

) GR?PHIS} SCiLE . .‘ n 186‘_'5% NB'OQRST ST
SUNNYVALE 24-UNIT CONDO PROJECT Y, i 2m BKFIO0

\ 1 inch = 20 ft. ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS ~ 408-467-9199 (FAX)

Job No. 20190238  Date. 07.22.20
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—E " " LEGEND

3
_— - — 5 STREET— 30 . |
DEDICATION 25.3 '

— VARIES ! PROPERTY LINE — — —

/W WEST AHWANEE AVENUE . 7 LOT LINE _

i — L ——— . ... ————e—
—_ — —

qTY SwW :— 2 4 -
32.( _ — — —_ - ! | 6'—HIGH PERIMETER WALL \—"L‘Ls|‘WALK STREET CENTERLINE - - -

_ NEW 26’A3RIVEWAY o - CONFORM CITY C&G ' |
PPROACH
PER CITY STD 5C-6 TC/FL 31.21 TC 31.74 FLUSHED CURB
CTOCNF-_SngAzt : FL 31.3+ W AHWANEE AVE. v _ _ _ _[/ BLDG BLDG
FL 31.1% TC/FL 31.1 =~ A ' o siiza M Slend —— CURB AND GUTTER
0-2% ‘ 0.2% 0-2% M W ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER — b — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4 —

——— — — NO SCALE NO SCALE
= ST S OVERLAND RELEASE €
Bw s18g | R[Z BW31.98 [ " PL
B — | AREA DRAIN e AD
— gy Y
e i i CONFORM ' |
B 7 | \(BW 31.8% ! ! STORM DRAIN INLET DI
Sy g e l| X
_ ( g* 1 (31.84) 5 | e e STORM DRAIN MANHOLE @ SDMH
PV 31.99 qM_ 6'-HIGH PERMETER WALL {2 ANDSCAFING = STORMWATER MECHANICAL
- L‘ TREATMENT DEVICE ORI
g PV 52.19 ‘ \ BLDG STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT ® SDCO
A N\ AL JA\V AN
| | I8 —
SECTION C—C BIORETENTION BASIN |
(31.84) xl | NO SCALE NO SCALE
PERVIOUS CONCRETE |
S ———
I VISION TRIANGLE _———
1 . (oo
(32.14) | A 2.3% |:| lX
X —— X | ——— FF 32.20 (32.7%)
a0 3210 | 87| | (E) ROW ¢ (E) ROW
5 AD 32.05 ‘ ’ ‘
l | | l ST | 46 | ABBREVIATIONS
| 18’ 28’
| | | N , , , | AC HVAC UNIT
; D D SOUND WALL 44— 12+ 20+ . 5.5 . AD AREA DRAIN
I \ l TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE SIDEWALK BB BUBBLER BOX
: BR BIORETENTION BASIN
! BW BACK OF WALK
| | B/W BOTTOM OF WALL
SDJB l : 432‘30 CB CATCH BASIN
RIM 32.7 - | SDJB I cC CURB CUT (CURB OPENING)
) : Rm 526 CR CROWN
X
PV £2.18 ' @ “(32.01) csv CITY OF SUNNYVALE
RN | - . DET DETAIL
: DI DRAIN INLET
| PV 32.58 DWY DRIVEWAY
: SDMH | T (E) EXISTING
| RIM_31.5 | — EVAE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS EASEMENT
I : i | FF FINISH FLOOR
| i [ | /PAVEMENT STRIPING iy o RADE
L I — ' GB GRADE BREAK
! AD.32.30 GS GARAGE SLAB
AD 32.10 | ' HP HIGH POINT
| s SECTION E—E (EXISTING CONDITION) /B SN o
_ LG LIP OF GUTTER
' l | l NO SCALE LP LOW POINT
; MH MANHOLE
(32.9%), | l | | MIN MINIMUM
| ‘ | (N) NEW
' N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
FF,32.20 | FF_52.40 OFD OVER FLOW DRAIN
E\ PROPOSED ROW PAE PUBLIC ACCESS EASEMENT
I (E) ROW ¢ (E) ROW PUE PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
| | I PV PAVEMENT
OFD
| ! OFD | ’ ) STORM DRAIN
&l 5240 51 STD STANDARD
i ‘ | I g ‘ TC TOP OF CURB
: 18’ 28’ W TOP OF WALL
| SoDI HWY 101 oeoicaton; PROJECT SITE TRC TOP OF ROLLED CURB
B B Ex ggfg RIM 32.4 - | | TYP TYPICAL
L | i Ly o I SOUND WALL I U - B 1’ 1’ 1. & 17’ |
| 182 || =% | BIKE LANE TRAVELlLANE TRAVEL LANE BIKE LANE ‘
FL 31.90:
I &
PV 32.35 | [ rC X (32.54) |
| , | |
S _I """ oS |77 : 7 / il 4 6’ 0.5
///4 | W 2 | = PARK == | o rwa K]
| R STRIP
b ,
| a0 32.3, ;‘,’# Ay 3210 2 0.5
| | | GUTTER |
I
FG_32.40 ;
-_\L S J/32.40 | - : | — |
-— == f - ———— e——— — — — == — = - — | —] | |
- - - - = 7 ¥ X X (32.9+) X =
32.8%
(32.2%) (32.1+) II(L: 57>§.1400 L ( ) /PAVEMENT STRIPING

NO SCALE

PRELIMINARY GRADING &
DRAINAGE PLAN C3.0

N B kr IOO+ 1730 N. FIRST ST.
@ GRAPHIC SCALE 1 SUITE 600
il o s e o mi YEARS i I o2

SUNNYVALE 24-UNIT CONDO PROJ

E;!—_f;g_' ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS  408—467-9199 (FAX)

1 inch = 20 ft. Job No. 20190238 Date. 07.22.20
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LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE —
LOT LINE _— = —

CONCEPTUAL LOCATION OF (N) JOINT POLE ] ) )
/TO BE LOCATED ON W. WEDDELL DR. STREET CENTERLINE
\J,

CURB AND GUTTER

WEST WEDDELL DRIVE

VERTICAL CURB

HIGHWAY 101 FLUSHED CURB

_ — ,—€—€— e e e,,,——s. — —_—_ —————e. ———,m,m,m,— =

/I/ (E) GUY WIRE STUB AND POLE TO BE ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER - —
REMOVED AND RELOCATED BY OTHERS.
PROPOSED JOINT POLES ARE NOT PERMITTED SANITARY LINE SS
ALONG THE DEVELOPMENT FRONTAGE. STORM DRAIN LINE (TREATED) 12" D
— - — T T T T Sl STORM DRAIN LINE (UNTREATED) SD
SDMH
= 315 WATER LINE w
INV 25.0 10" IN
}’}’;\E, ‘232':315)0“0“ \ [ (NV 24.9+ THRU) WEST AHWANEE AVENUE SANITARY SEWER LATERAL o ss
_ — - = — —® = T — = — AR — 7 —
Q) SSMH . WATER SERVICE e —
R /
‘ o 4w JOINT TRENCH JT
Ly j a:ﬁab
-, 1.5" IRR AREA DRAIN © AD
1 |
2\ ) V 157 WM\ﬁ 2=/ STORM DRAIN INLET DI
% T T TINT S Pl - - - - """ —-7¥V= —
______ | \6 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE @ ssw
— -~ \T "~ X\ | | g AE!
' | CHIE (R )8 SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT @ ssco
| | TR
i — —_
i | =T oo (E) FH_BARREL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (@) sown
TO BE UPGRADED
——E — TO (N) CLOW STORMWATER MECHANICAL @m
5 W w RICH 75 BARREL TREATMENT DEVICE
CI.T; FW FW —"
SDDI @ STORM DRAIN CLEAN OUT e sbco
RIM 32.2 5|z
| INV 25.98 5 ;; | STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN [ c8
| & T | STORM DRAIN JUNCTION BOX o B
- —
4% 3 e
¢ ° | = FIRE HYDRANT § 1
(e}
n * SUBSURFACE TRANSFORMER UCcD
L (@] .
oogOr | -9 [ |fOoo | BACKFLOW PREVENTER 1 BFP,/DCDA/RPA
: | WATER VALVE 11
WATER METER
(SIZING CALC. TBD BY MEP WM
A DURING FINAL DESIGN)
PARKING LUMINAIRE Ny
(SEE LIGHTING PLANS FOR DETAILS) X
{h 7] 1! e =
| | VISION TRIANGLE _——— O
I = POC\ = 4" W__ss poc |
(TBD)
SDJB N )
=N e o s G ey O
: o —6” $D— RIM 32.6 .
b i S Y GENERAL UTILITY NOTES:
l PIVQ— — 2 ek
~57LF=6" S0 | Z 2 1. ON—SITE WATER MAIN WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
3=0.5% THE HOA. THE ON—SITE WATER METERS WILL BE READ BY THE HOA.
SS POC [\ 5S 4 SDMH
(160) STVEETIG 2. ON—SITE SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAIN AND ASSOCIATED
I SSCO 7w L ([l INV 25.69 | STRUCTURES WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOA.
RIM 31.7 47 W
I INV-26.09 . S POC x | 3. ALL SANITARY SEWER, STORM DRAIN AND WATER LINES AND ASSOCIATED
k=3 DS (TBD) = STRUCTURES IN THE PUBLIC STREET WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY
%) S & THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE.
® 0 ®
N & M 4.  THE HOA WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF STORMWATER
3] % k= TREATMENT AREAS.
o =) A
|| n i | 5. ON SITE LIGHT FIXTURES SHIELD TO AVOID LIGHT SPILLING OVER ONTO
WE 3 af | ADJACENT SITES.
N~ 9 N~
| il ’ l
| |
I \OFD_____ OFD |
INV 26.33 @ INV 26.29
|
i SDDI
: RIM-32.4
| ! INV 26.93 |
l | I
! ol
|
R | s
B0 V-
| | |
|
' i ' PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
| -— —ﬁj— EEEEE———— = = |\ C4 .O

GRAPHIC SCALE

SUNNYVALE 24-UNIT CONDO PROJECT . R R

N 4+ 1730 N. FIRST ST,
T SUITE 600
-‘ YEARS  SAN JOSE, CA 95112

408-467-9100
ENGINEERS . SURVEYORS . PLANNERS  408-467-9199 (FAX)

1 inch = 20 ft.
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SUNNYVAI

IS

ey
] BR-1a_\ Vi
| B DDDDE |:||:||:|EIEI
Him
- A1
]
=
-
J | | ——
{7 ]er2 | ~ Ter3
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TREATMENT CONTROL MEASURE SUMMARY
AREAS DRAINAGE PERVIOUS | TYPEOF PERVIOUS | IMPERVIOUS WATER QUANTITY (SF) | PROPOSED TREATMENT
DRAINAGE | AREA SIZE(SF) | SURFACE {SF) SURFACE SURFACE {SF} | REQUIRED | PROVIDED CONTROLS
BR-1a
Land Parvi RIORETENTION AREA
A1 28,842 6,206 andscape/Pervious| ) cag 905 822
Concrete BR-1b
BIORETENTION AREA
A-2 1,361 54 Landscape 1,307 52 54 BR-2
’ P ’ FLOW-THROUGH PLANTER
A-3 1,361 54 Landscape 1,307 52 54 BR-3
' P ’ FLOW-THROUGH PLANTER

TOP OF BIORETENTION

TOPSOIL PLANTING MIX

DROP INLET
(12”x12” GRATE)

DEPTH VARIES,
SEE GRADING PLAN

Nl

CONCRETE CURB

AND GUTTER
6” MIN

TOPSOIL PLANTING MIX
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UNTREATED STORM DRAIN LINE

DRAINAGE AREA BOUNDARY

O~ ~Br>s ~~ ) BIORETENTION AREA

= DRAINAGE SLOPE

SDMH@® STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
DIE  DROP INLET

ADE  AREA DRAIN
JUNCTION BOX
BUBBLER BOX

STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT
RDe  STORM DRAIN ROOF DRAIN

OVER FLOW DRAIN
(12"x12” GRATE)

STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT
TOPSOIL PLANTING MIX
TOP OF
BIORETENTION BASIN \
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\\\ (SEE {JOTE 1) | | \\\ //\\///\\ 5 IN/HR "MIN
X | | X //\//\ (SEE* NOTE- 1)
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SR 2e > SO0 == wz
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COMPACTED AND SCARIFIED l\»\ 2T v SN ENERGY DISSIPATOR N AU ZSNSANZANCANEANVE \ AN AN \\,\\\
NATIVE OR IMPORTED FILL R \]\\/\/\\1,\\\{/\\\///\\\//@\//‘ ﬁgNhi”I;El\?/bs&lljaﬁ:N TN SR NN
7 LINER LOCATION 2 MN 374" prAIN ROCK 4” PERFORATED PIPE TO
» SLOPE AT 0.5% MIN.
BOTTOM OF BASIN TO gLOEERiCT)RS_TSE,? mﬂE 10 SEE UTILITY PLAN FOR
SLOPE AT %E M,,'ERFOV‘F’,fFBE'J SEE UTILITY PLAN FOR LOCATION OF PIPE.
' ' LOCATION OF PIPE. COMPACTED AND SCARIFIED
NATIVE OR IMPORTED FILL
STORM DRAIN PIPE
STORM DRAIN PIPE
VARIES
| SE\:EA%EiN | I SEE PLAN |
BIORETENTION DETAIL BIORETENTION SECTION
(NTS)
NOTE:
1. FOR TREATMENT SOIL SPECIFICATIONS, SEE
APPENDIX C IN SCVURPPP C3 STORMWATER
HANDBOOK DATED APRIL 2012.
2. BACKFILL BIORETENTION ONLY WITH
TREATMENT SOIL MATERIAL AND DRAIN ROCK
AS SPECIFIED IN THIS DETAIL. ABSOLUTELY
NO NATIVE MATERIAL SHALL BE USED FOR
BACKFILL. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH CIVIL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
GRAPHIC SCALE .‘ 4+ 1730 N. FIRST ST.
20 0 10 20 40 HE SUITE 600
-‘ SAN JOSE, CA 95112
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HYDROZONE LEGEND

SYMBOL | ZONE HYDROZONE PLANT TYPE IRRIGATION TYPE | AREA (SF) | TOTAL (SF) | % LANDSCAPE
1 LOW WATER USE | SHRUB/G.COVER DRIP 5,902
9,926.0 98%
2 LOW WATER USE TREES BUBBLER 24
3 | MODERATE WATER TREES BUBBLER 104 | 104 2%
TOTAL | 6,030.0 100%
HYDROZONE INFORMATION TABLE
REFERENCE ANNUAL ET, FOR: | SAN JOSE (SUNNYVALE, WUCOLS) | 453
ET ADJ FACTOR PER MWELO & CALGREEN: SLA ADDITIONAL
ET ADJUSTMENT 0.80= EXISTING NON—REHABILITATED LANDSCAPE,
55 WATER ALLOWANCE 0.45
FACTOR 0.65= SCHOOL (1. 0-ETA)
0.55= RESIDENTIAL, 0.45= NON—-RESIDENTIAL :
YOROZONE WUCOLS IV DRIP'(;RBR1 MES%DR_O J5 | RRIGATION EFFICIENCY | (7, oy |LANDSCAPE AREA | ESTIATED TOTAL
DRIP:0. R 0. z z
PLANT FACTOR (PF) | BUES: 51 SPRAYG.7S () (sQ FT) WATER USE (ETWU)
i 0.3 D 0.81 0.37 5902 2185.93 61393.92
2 0.3 B 0.81 0.37 24 8.89 249.65
3 0.6 B 0.81 0.74 104 77.04 2163.66
- 0 - 81 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
- 0 - 81 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 6030.00 2271.85 63,807.23
SPECIAL LANDSCAPE AREAS
- i 0 0.00 0.00
- 0 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA (LA + SLA) 6,030.00
TOTAL ETWU TOTAL ETWU ALL AREAS (SLA AND REGULAR LA) TOTAL EWU | 63,807.23
A (ANNUAL ET0)(0.62 CONVERSION FACTOR) [(ET ADJUSTMENT FACTOR)(TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA) + A 9314722
(1=ETAF)*SLA))] —
AVERAGE ETAF SUM(ETAF, X AREA) / TOTAL AREA (AVERAGE ETAF AS DESIGNED, EXCLUSVE OF SLAg) 0.38
SITEWIDE ETAF TOTAL ETAF X AREA / TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA (INCLUDES SLA) 0.38

IRRIGATION DESIGN INTENT

1.

20

THIS PLAN SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S MODEL WATER EFFICIENT
LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE (MWELOQ), CITY OF SUNNYVALE, AND SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (SFPUC).

THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF WATER NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN

GOOD PLANT HEALTH.

THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS TO BE A FULLY AUTOMATIC, WEATHER—-BASED SYSTEM USING RAIN SENSOR, LOW FLOW DRIP,
BUBBLER DISTRIBUTION, AND ROTOR WITH MATCHED PRECIPITATION RATE NOZZLES DESIGNED FOR HEAD-TO—HEAD

COVERAGE.

ALL SELECTED COMPONENTS SHALL BE PERMANENT, COMMERCIAL GRADE, SELECTED FOR DURABILITY, VANDAL

RESISTANCE AND MINIMUM MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT, INSTALLED BELOW-GRADE, AND DESIGNED FOR 100% COVERAGE.

THE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE A MASTER CONTROL VALVE AND FLOW SENSING CAPABILITY WHICH WILL SHUT DOWN ALL
OR PART OF THE SYSTEM IF LEAKS ARE DETECTED.

THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO DELIVER WATER TO HYDROZONES BASED ON MOISTURE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE PLANT GROUPING.

40’ 60 '

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

HYDROZONE PLAN

PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

L |
y
Fd

WITHEE MALCOLM L2
T E C T 3§

A R C H I

2251 west 190th street torrance | ca 90504 | 310.217.8885 | witheemalcolm.com

Job No. B8051 Date. 02.28.20




SITE FURNISHINGS

Attachment 8
Page 30 of 30

=
e gz v

ACER CIRCINATUM ARBUTUS UNEDO CERCIS OCCIDENTALIS PODOCARPUS GRACILIOR QUERCUS KELLOGGII

SHRUBS

RID ANIGOZANTHOS 'BUSH GOLD!' ANIGOZANTHOS ROOFTOP DINING TABLE
'CAPE AMAZON'
‘ PAVING
- -.Lf';

TS g5 AR }— s : el :
BULBINE FRUTESCENS CAREX TUMILICOLA IRIS DOUGLASIANA LOMANDRA 'BREEZE' LIGHT BROOM FINISH
STORMWATER PLANTING GROUNDCOVER SHADE PLANTS

R PR e e S SRR e < ia
CAREX TUMILICOLA CHONDROPETALUM TECTORUM JUNCUS 'ELK BLUE!' ARCTOSTAPHYLOS '"EMERALD CARPET!

SUNNYVALE 24-UNIT CONDO PROJ

CT

DECOMPOSED
GRANITE

BAR RAIL G

OOD NEIGHBOR
FENCING

CONCRETE PAVERS DECORATIVE MULCH GRAVEL

LANDSCAPE LIGHTING

RECESSED LED WALL LIGHT
IN PLANTER

PRECEDENT IMAGES
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN

WITHEE MALECEDI;IVSI |—3

A R C H I T
2251 west 190th street torrance | ca 90504 | 310.217.8885 | witheemalcolm.com

Job No. B8051 Date. 02.28.20




	200805_Sunnyvale Set_B8051
	Sheets and Views
	SD-00- COVER SHEET-B8051-Layout  1
	OLE1

	SD-00- SUMMARY-B8051-Layout  1
	OLE1

	SD-01- CALGREEN GENERAL NOTES-B8051-Layout  1
	OLE1

	SD-02-SITE PLAN-B8051-SITE PLAN
	SD-03-BLDG PLANS-B8051-SITE PLAN
	SD-04-FD ACCESS-B8051-FIRE DEPARTMENT
	SD-05-ELEVATIONS-B8051-FRONT
	SD-06-ELEVATIONS-B8051-SIDE
	SD-07-ELEVATIONS-B8051-REAR
	SD-08-ELEVATIONS-B8051-GARAGE
	SD-09-ELEVATIONS-B8051-INTERIOR
	SD-10-MATERIAL BOARD-B8051-MATERIAL BOARD
	SD-11-UNIT PLANS-B8051-UNIT PLANS
	SD-12-UNIT PLANS-B8051-UNIT PLANS
	SD-13-UNIT PLANS-B8051-UNIT PLAN
	SD-14-TRASH ENCLOSURE-B8051-TRASH ENCLOSURE
	SD-15-SHADOW STUDY-B8051-SHADOW STUDY
	SD-16-EXHIBITS-B8051-EXHIBITS
	SD-17-EXHIBITS-B8051-EXHIBITS
	SD-18-AERIAL VIEWS-AERIAL
	SD-19-RESIDENTIAL VIEWS-AERIAL


	210WA_CIVIL_6TH_2020-0728
	Sheets and Views
	C1.0
	C2.0
	C3.0
	C4.0
	C5.0
	C6.0


	210 AHWANEE SUNNVYALE - PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLANS
	L2 HYDROZONE PLAN - PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
	L3 PRECEDENT IMAGES - PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN_




